A-19011/6/2024-GAD SEC I/30554/2025

## संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग



## THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

F.No: A - 19011 / 6 / 2024 - GAD SEC

ई-मेल/email:

gad.utladakh@ladakh.gov.in

यूटी सचिवालय/UT Secretariat लेह/Leh, Dated: 30.01.2025

Order No.: 62 - LA (GAD) of 2025 Dated: 30.01.2025

**Subject: Assigning of Additional Charges.** 

**Ref:** Order no. 51-LA(GAD) of 2025 Dated: 27.01.2025

In the interest of Administration, it is hereby ordered that Sh. Bhupesh Chaudhary, IAS, Administrative Secretary, UT of Ladakh, shall look after the charge of Youth Sports & Services, Power Development, Tourism & Culture and Information Department in addition to his own duties during the leave period of Sh. Vikram Singh Malik, IAS.

## By Order of the Administration of UT of Ladakh.

Sd/(Michael M. D'Souza) IAS
Administrative Secretary
General Administration Department

## Copy to the:

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries, UT of Ladakh.
- 2. Director General of Police, Ladakh.
- 3. Joint Secretary (JKL) Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt of India.
- 4. Concerned Officers.
- 5. Deputy Commissioner & CEO LAHDC, Leh / Kargil.
- 6. Director, NIC Ladakh.
- 7. OSD to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh for information of Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 8. Private Secretary to Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh for the information of Advisor.

A-19011/6/2024-GAD SEC I/30554/2025